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CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

County of Boone

Z / (//3 2025

STATE OF MISSOURI } January Session of the January Adjourned Term. 2025
ca

In the County Commission of said county, on the

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

day of January 20 25

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the land
use fees per the attachment proposed by the Resource Management Department. The fees will be

effective January 2, 2025.

Done this 2nd day of January 2025.

ATTEST:

N~ % )éz,j’//z/) /4 )\é’/x 24

Brianna L. Lennon
Clerk of the County Commission

vl
Kip ﬁndrick
Presi iding Commissioner

i iy

Justln Aldred
District I Commissioner

MA—

Janet M. Thompson
District II Commissioner




Planning Land Use Fees

Re-Zoning*
Conditional Use*
Board of Adjust™
Preliminary Plat
Final Plat

Admin Survey
MHP License
Review Plan (PRD)
Final Plan (PRD)
Resubmittal Fee**
SEOD Application*

SEOD Annual Operating Fee

Effective 1/2/2025
$395.00
$250.00
$190.00
$190.00

$250+$5/lot

$55.00
$35.00
$305.00
$100.00
$100.00
$3,140.00
$430.00

Current
$385.00
$245.00
$185.00
$185.00

$245+55/lot

$50.00

$35.00

$300.00

$100.00

$100.00
$3,140.00
$430.00

I*Applicants also pay for postage and advertising if required

**The resubmittal fee is new in FY2023 and imposed when Plats
are submitted a 3rd time without addressing previous comments

*SEOD = Solar Energy Overlay District. Original fees established June 6, 2024




