## **CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER**



STATE OF MISSOURI

ea.

January Session of the January Adjourned

Term. 2025

**County of Boone** 

In the County Commission of said county, on the

2nd

day of January

**20** 25

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the land use fees per the attachment proposed by the Resource Management Department. The fees will be effective January 2, 2025.

Done this 2nd day of January 2025.

ATTEST:

Brianna L. Lennon

Clerk of the County Commission

Kip Kendrick

Presiding Commissioner

Justin Aldred

District I Commissioner

Janet M. Thompson

District II Commissioner

## **Planning Land Use Fees**

	Effective 1/2/2025	Current
Re-Zoning*	\$395.00	\$385.00
Conditional Use*	\$250.00	\$245.00
Board of Adjust*	\$190.00	\$185.00
Preliminary Plat	\$190.00	\$185.00
Final Plat	\$250+\$5/lot	\$245+\$5/lot
Admin Survey	\$55.00	\$50.00
MHP License	\$35.00	\$35.00
Review Plan (PRD)	\$305.00	\$300.00
Final Plan (PRD)	\$100.00	\$100.00
Resubmittal Fee**	\$100.00	\$100.00
SEOD Application*	\$3,140.00	\$3,140.00
SEOD Annual Operating Fee	\$430.00	\$430.00

<sup>\*</sup>Applicants also pay for postage and advertising if required

<sup>\*\*</sup>The resubmittal fee is new in FY2023 and imposed when Plats are submitted a 3rd time without addressing previous comments

<sup>\*</sup>SEOD = Solar Energy Overlay District. Original fees established June 6, 2024